THE Showbill

October 24th-29th, 2023
Claresholm Agriplex F U I Rw" VA $15,000 Added in SNRHA

Claresholm, AB “WHERE FUTURITY HORSES SHINE" $20,250 Added in $CAD
# Class Name Pattern Added Entry Fee Judge Fee  Admin Video Total Fee Discount* Notes
Thursday Evening
1 | 1a  FutrNova 101 (Schooling) 14 $30.00 $20.00 NA $15.00 $65.00
Friday
1 1b | FutrNova 101 (Schooling) 14 $30.00 $20.00 NA $15.00 $65.00

2a | NRHA Novice Horse Non Pro L2 12 $300.00 $30.00 $20.00 $20.00 $15.00 $85.00

NRHA Rookie Level 1

Jackpot

3b  NRHA Rookie Level 2 8 $200.00

NRHA 3 Year Old Non Pro Futurity L4 $1,000.00 $100.00 $195.00

5b | NRHA 3 Year Old Non Pro Futurity L1 8 $500.00 $50.00 $30.00 $30.00 $15.00 $125.00 -$55.00
6  FutrNova Open Derby

6a  NRHA 4-7 Year Old Open Derby L4 9 $1,500.00 $150.00 $30.00 $65.00 $15.00 $260.00

6b | NRHA 4-7 Year Old Open Derby L2 9 $1,000.00 $100.00 $30.00 $50.00 $15.00 $195.00 -$55.00
6¢c | NRHA 4-7 Year Old Open Derby L1 9 $750.00 $75.00 $30.00 $40.00 $15.00 $160.00 -$55.00

Updated October 24, 2023
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Class Name

Saturday

FutrNova Open

NRHA Open

NRHA Intermediate Open

NRHA Limited Open

NRHA Rookie Pro

FutrNova Green Reiner

NRHA Green Reiner Level 1

NRHA Green Reiner Level 2
FutrNova Non Pro

NRHA Non Pro

NRHA Intermediate Non Pro

NRHA Limited Non Pro

NRHA Prime Time Non Pro

NRHA Masters Non Pro

FutrNova Youth

NRHA Youth 14-18

NRHA Youth 13 & Under

NRHA Youth 10 & Under Short Stirrup
FutrNova Non Pro Derby

NRHA 4-7 Year Old Non Pro Derby L4
NRHA 4-7 Year Old Non Pro Derby L1
FutrNova Open Futurity

NRHA 3 Year Old Open Futurity L4
NRHA 3 Year Old Open Futurity L2

NRHA 3 Year Old Open Futurity L1

Pattern

15

15

15

15

15

16

16

Added

$1,000.00
$500.00
$250.00

$250.00

Jackpot

Jackpot

$900.00
$400.00
$200.00
$200.00

Jackpot

Jackpot
Jackpot

Jackpot

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,750.00
$1,500.00

$1,000.00

Entry Fee Judge Fee

$100.00
$50.00
$25.00

$25.00

$30.00

$30.00

$90.00
$40.00
$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$10.00
$10.00

$10.00

$100.00

$50.00

$175.00
$150.00

$100.00

$30.00
$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
$30.00

$30.00

Admin

$50.00
$25.00
$20.00

$20.00

$15.00

$15.00

$45.00
$25.00
$15.00
$15.00

$15.00

$5.00
$5.00

$5.00

$50.00

$30.00

$75.00
$65.00

$50.00

Video

$15.00
$15.00
$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00

$15.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00
$15.00

$15.00

Total Fee

$195.00
$110.00
$80.00

$80.00

$60.00

$60.00

$180.00
$100.00
$70.00
$70.00

$70.00

$15.00
$15.00

$15.00

$195.00

$125.00

$295.00
$260.00

$195.00

Discount

-$40.00
-$40.00

-$40.00

-$15.00

-$40.00
-$40.00
-$40.00

-$40.00

-$55.00

-$55.00

-$55.00

Notes



# Class Name Pattern Added Entry Fee Judge Fee  Admin Video Total Fee | Discount Notes
Sunday $NRHA $NRHA $NRHA $CAD $CAD $CAD $CAD
14 14a  FutrNova 102 (Schooling) 12 NA $30.00 $20.00 NA $15.00 $65.00

Showbill Notes:

~ Amounts shown with light green backgrounds are in $NRHA. This includes added money, entry fee and judge fee. The amounts shown can be found online using the NRHA Reiner Suite program and
will be used to calculate NRHA earnings.

~ Admin fee shown represents the conversion rate from $NRHA to $CAD for all NRHA approved classes and includes a minimal administration fee of less than $5.

~ Discounts apply to concurrent class entry when only the highest judges fee and a single video fee must be paid.

~ Class numbers shown in matching colours are run concurrently. Only the highest judge fee and a single video is paid when entering multiple concurrent classes.

~ Payouts for SNRHA earnings in all NRHA approved classes are converted to $CAD using the NRHA approved exchange rate of 1.35% based on Mid Market Rates 2023-01-01 17:00 UTC and NRHA
RESOLUTION #03-09.



