## October 24th-29th, 2023

Claresholm Agriplex Claresholm, AB





\$20,250 Added in \$CAD

	#	Class Name	Pattern	Added	Entry Fee	Judge Fee	Admin	Video	Total Fee	Discount*	Notes	
		Thursday Evening	1						1			
1	1a	FutrNova 101 (Schooling)	14		\$30.00	\$20.00	NA	\$15.00	\$65.00			
		Friday										
1	1b	FutrNova 101 (Schooling)	14		\$30.00	\$20.00	NA	\$15.00	\$65.00			
	2	FutrNova Novice Horse Non Pro										
	2a	NRHA Novice Horse Non Pro L2	12	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$85.00			
	3	FutrNova Rookie										
	3a	NRHA Rookie Level 1	8	Jackpot	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$70.00			
	3b	NRHA Rookie Level 2	8	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$70.00	-\$40.00		
	4	FutrNova Novice Horse Open										
	4a	NRHA Novice Horse Open L2	12	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$85.00			
	5	FutrNova Non Pro Futurity										
	5a	NRHA 3 Year Old Non Pro Futurity L4	8	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$195.00			
	5b	NRHA 3 Year Old Non Pro Futurity L1	8	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$125.00	-\$55.00		
	6	FutrNova Open Derby										
	6a	NRHA 4-7 Year Old Open Derby L4	9	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$15.00	\$260.00			
	6b	NRHA 4-7 Year Old Open Derby L2	9	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$195.00	-\$55.00		
	6c	NRHA 4-7 Year Old Open Derby L1	9	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$160.00	-\$55.00		

	#	Class Name	Pattern	Added	Entry Fee	Judge Fee	Admin	Video	Total Fee	Discount	Notes
		Saturday									
	7	FutrNova Open									
	7a	NRHA Open	6	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$195.00		
	7b	NRHA Intermediate Open	6	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$110.00	-\$40.00	
	7c	NRHA Limited Open	6	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$80.00	-\$40.00	
	7d	NRHA Rookie Pro	6	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$80.00	-\$40.00	
	8	FutrNova Green Reiner									
	8a	NRHA Green Reiner Level 1	4	Jackpot	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$60.00		
	8b	NRHA Green Reiner Level 2	4	Jackpot	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	-\$15.00	
	9	FutrNova Non Pro									
	9a	NRHA Non Pro	15	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$180.00		
	9b	NRHA Intermediate Non Pro	15	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$100.00	-\$40.00	
	9c	NRHA Limited Non Pro	15	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$70.00	-\$40.00	
	9d	NRHA Prime Time Non Pro	15	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$70.00	-\$40.00	
	9e	NRHA Masters Non Pro	15	Jackpot	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$70.00	-\$40.00	
	10	FutrNova Youth									
	10a	NRHA Youth 14-18	6	Jackpot	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
	10b	NRHA Youth 13 & Under	6	Jackpot	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
11	11a	NRHA Youth 10 & Under Short Stirrup	А	Jackpot	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$15.00		
	12	FutrNova Non Pro Derby									
	12a	NRHA 4-7 Year Old Non Pro Derby L4	16	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$195.00		
	12b	NRHA 4-7 Year Old Non Pro Derby L1	16	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$125.00	-\$55.00	
	13	FutrNova Open Futurity									
	13a	NRHA 3 Year Old Open Futurity L4	5	\$1,750.00	\$175.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$295.00		
	13b	NRHA 3 Year Old Open Futurity L2	5	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$15.00	\$260.00	-\$55.00	
	13c	NRHA 3 Year Old Open Futurity L1	5	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$195.00	-\$55.00	

		#	Class Name	Pattern	Added	Entry Fee	Judge Fee	Admin	Video	Total Fee	Discount	Notes
			Sunday		\$NRHA	\$NRHA	\$NRHA	\$CAD	\$CAD	\$CAD	\$CAD	
14	1	4a	FutrNova 102 (Schooling)	12	NA	\$30.00	\$20.00	NA	\$15.00	\$65.00		

## Showbill Notes:

~ Amounts shown with light green backgrounds are in \$NRHA. This includes added money, entry fee and judge fee. The amounts shown can be found online using the NRHA Reiner Suite program and will be used to calculate NRHA earnings.

~ Admin fee shown represents the conversion rate from \$NRHA to \$CAD for all NRHA approved classes and includes a minimal administration fee of less than \$5.

~ Discounts apply to concurrent class entry when only the highest judges fee and a single video fee must be paid.

~ Class numbers shown in matching colours are run concurrently. Only the highest judge fee and a single video is paid when entering multiple concurrent classes.

~ Payouts for \$NRHA earnings in all NRHA approved classes are converted to \$CAD using the NRHA approved exchange rate of 1.35% based on Mid Market Rates 2023-01-01 17:00 UTC and NRHA RESOLUTION #03-09.